

August 17, 2011

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

RECEIVED

AUG 17 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp. ("Just Energy") Electric Generation Supplier License Docket # A-2009-2097544

Further to your letter dated July 12, 2011 Just Energy writes to advise that its responses are verified as per 52 Pa Code Subsection 1.36 and supported by a signed verification to this effect.

In response to data request #1 included for your perusal is proof of publication for the Wiliamsport Sun Gazette and the Philadelphia Daily News.

In regards to data request # 2 Just Energy further advises that it is in compliance with the Commission's Order entered December 23, 2009 at the above referenced docket number, regarding conditions as set forth in the Ordering paragraph 3 of the Order. Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp. is not currently engaged in any marketing activity at this time in Pennsylvania.

Thank you in advance and do not hesitate to contact me at 614-364-2232 or by email at mhaugh@justenergy.com, should you require additional information.

Sincerely,

JUST ENERGY

Michael Haugh

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

Verification

DOCKET NO. A-2009-2097544

I Gord Potter, EVP, Legal and Regulatory Affairs, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification of authorities).

By:

(Sig**y**ature)

Gord Potter

(Printed Name)

RECEIVED

AUG 17 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



EVP, Legal and Regulatory Affairs (Title)

August 17th, 2011 (Date)

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929

STATE	OF P	ENNSY	ZLVAN	IA
COUNT	YOF	LYCO	MING	

SS:

Bernard A. Oravec	Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly Bulletin was established in 1801, since lished in the County of Lycoming afores	the & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pubaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:
•	Λ
	- Huma 2 7 m//
<u> </u>	1 une 2, +011
to verify the foregoing statement under	ficer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice as in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY	Bent A. Ch
COMMISSION NOTICE	
Application of Just En- ergy Pennsylvania	SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY
<u>Corp.</u> for Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or	Sworn to and subscribed before me
Supply Electricity Or Elec- tric Generation Services	the J - day of July
As A Generator And Sup- piler Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Sup- plying Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supply-	Cathy a Balley Notary Public
ing Electricity, To The Public in The Com- monwealth Of Pannsylva- nia Docket No. A-2009-2097544	NGTARIAL SEAL CATHY A. BILLEY, Notary Public City of Williamsport, Incomplete Country
Just Energy Pennsylva- nia Corp. will be filting a	City of Williamsport, Lycoming County My Commission Expires May 15, 2015
request with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Com- was ton ("PUC") to amend its license to supply elec- tricity or electric genera-	STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
tion services as (1) a gen- erator and supplier of	
electric power, (2) a broker/marketer engaged	To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.:
in the business of sup- plying electricity, and (3)	For publishing the notice attached
an aggregator engaged in the business of supplying	hereto on the above state dates #305.28
electricity. Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp. pro- poses to sell electricity	hereto on the above state dates
and related services l	700 2S
throughout all of Pennsylvants under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition	Total\$ 703, 70
Act.	

FIZCEIVED

AUG 17 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp. may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3285, Hamsburg, PA 17105-3265. You should sond copies of any protest to Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp.'s attorney at the address listed below.

By and through Counsel; Attorney's Name Ryan, Russell, Ogdon and Seltzer P.C. 800 North Third Street Suite 101 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania Phone: (717) 236-7714 FAX: (717) 238-7816



PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily NEWARY'S BUREAU Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA **COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA**

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

June 2, 2011

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Copy of Notice of Publication

ans Dickerson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd day of June, 2011

Mary ane

My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 30, 2013